

PanLink AB

SE 213 76 Malmö, Lockarpsvägen 6B, Sweden

PanLink Sp. z o.o.

83-112 Rokitki, Tczew, (str.) ul. Skarszewska 15, Poland

phone +48 58 532 16 15, e-mail office@panlink.pl, www.panlink.pl NIP (TAX no) 593-25-65-766, REGON 220998940, KRS register no 0000355268 the paid in capital in amount of 1.850.000 PLN

Production plant in Tczew, (str.) ul. Skarszewska 15, 83-112 Rokitki, Poland

REACH Compliance Announce

REACH is the Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals. It entered into force on 1-st June 2007 to streamline and improve the former legislative framework on chemicals of the European Union (EU).

REACH Declaration Certificate

PanLink AB in Sweden and PanLink Sp. z o.o. in Poland are downstream users of substances and preparations and do not manufacture or import any substances that require registration under REACH regulation.

We hereby states that we don't add any substances of the restricted material as defined in the SVHC* list, in any amounts higher than limits stated, to our customer design and by them defined products.

PanLink AB in Sweden and PanLink Sp. z o.o. in Poland are aware of the REACH regulations, potential implications to the business and our obligations to make relevant actions to ensure that continuity of supply of products will not be adversely affected by issues arising from REACH regulations.

*) SVHC – List of Substances of Very High Concern, which lists substances to authorization in accordance with the Article 59 (10) of the REACH Regulation http://echa.europa.eu/web/guest/candidate-list-table - last updated.

This statement is based on information and data provided from 3rd parties and may not have been verified through destructive testing methods or other chemical analysis.

PanLink AB in Sweden and PanLink Sp. z o.o. in Poland reserve the right to change the information stated in this document without any further notice

Malmö, June 2024 **PanLink** AB Sweden



Rokitki, Tczew, Czerwiec 2024 **PanLink** Sp. z o.o. Poland

Paweł NapierałaQuality and Business Excellence Director

page / pages: 1 / 1